  Critical Power from GE
Compact Power Line Shelves
Model: J85480S1
The 1U (1.75”) high CPL family of shelves mount in 19-inch wide frames and provide up to 11kW of 48V output power per
shelf. There are three or four slots for rectifiers, converters (PEMs). With the exception of L23, these rectifier shelves are
capable of utilizing the higher power capacity of the CP2725 rectifier.
 Only 16.81” wide fits inside equipment that is designed
into a 19” rack

GE                                                                                                       Data Sheet
      July 19, 2019  ©2017 General Electric Corporation. All rights reserved.  Page 9
     Ordering Information
Part number Description Comcode Usage
Blank Slot Fillers
Central Office White CC848822263
All Raven Black CC848781534
Graphite CC848825233
Extensions and mounting brackets
1U high extension bracket kit for 23” cabinets (includes two brackets and mounting hardware) CC848844803 All
2U high extension bracket kit for 23” cabinets (includes two brackets and mounting hardware) 848683009 All
Cables / Connectors for J85480S1 Shelves
Ribbon cable for attaching a controller to the power shelf – 10 ft. One end mates into J1
the other end not terminated.
848738245 L4
Individual wire ser cable for attaching a controller to the power shelf – 6 ft. One end
mates into J1 the other end not terminated.
CC848854034 L20, L20A, L21, L23
Cable set from J1 of the shelf to the CPL Interface Board CC848848960 L20, L20A, L21, L23
Inter-shelf connector for daisy-chaining shelves – 9 in between J1 of 2nd   and J2 of 1st shelf 848738253 L4
Inter-shelf cable set for interconnecting J2 signals between shelves CC848848952 L20, L20A, L21, L23
2 AWG DC output cable set – 10 ft (1 RED and 1 BLACK cable) 848748987 All
1 AWG DC output cable set – 10 ft (1 RED and 1 BLACK cable) 8600279027P L15
AC Input cable: High temperature IEC 320 C13 straight over-mold (one end), NEMA5-15P
plug (one end), 14 AWG, 10 ft
CC848776105 L4
AC input cable: IEC 320 C13 plug (one end), other end not terminated, 14 AWG, 14 ft, 847861192 L4, L23
AC input cable: IEC320 C19 straight plug (one end), other end not terminated CC848847368 L20, L20A, L21
AC input cable: IEC320 C19 right angle plug (one end), other end not terminated 848713376 L20, L20A, L21
DC input cable – 4 ft CC848794908 L14, L15
Shorting jumper for J1 connector ENABLE for single output shelf (see locating picture) AMP 881545-2 L4, L15
J1 connector ENABLE jumper for split shelf CC848836107 L14
M6 screw with conical washer 901377010 L20, L20A, L21, L23
Pulsar Controllers for J85480S1 Shelves
NE843G 1U standalone Controller (Display, DB9 craft port and RJ45 ethernet) CC109139358
Cables for Pulsar Controllers
NE843G to CP Shelf Cable Kit (Includes 2ft power and communication cable) CC109144820
J4 Output Alarm Cable  50ft – 24ga solid twisted pair CC848817635
J4 Output Alarm Cable  150ft – 24ga solid twisted pair CC848817643
J3 Input Alarm Cable  50ft – 24ga Stranded CC848817651
J3 Input Alarm Cable  150ft – 24ga Stranded CC848817668
GE                                                                                                       Data Sheet
      July 19, 2019  ©2017 General Electric Corporation. All rights reserved.  Page 10
Support Tools
Graphical User Interface This program exercises the various commands